DIMENSIONAL DATA
(3) 7/8” DIA. K.O.
(4) 7/16” DIA.
     THRU HOLES
(4) 7/16” DIA.
     THRU HOLES
(2) 7/8” DIA. K.O.
87F_

AL  =  Aluminum door frame (white finish)
SS  =  Stainless Steel door frame ( #4 finish )
ORDERING INFORMATION
-
Product Family Lamp Type
FLUORESCENT
87F16-24
42  =  42W Triple Gx24q-4
57  =  57W Triple Gx24q-5
70  =  70W Triple Gx24q-6
LED:-
35  = White 3500˚ K
40  = White 4000˚ K
50  = White 5000˚ K
Housing
A = 12 Ga. CRS
B = 14 Ga. CRS
C = 16 Ga. CRS
D = 18 Ga. CRS
E = 14 Ga. SS
       (Brushed)
F = 16 Ga. SS
       (Brushed)
G = 18 Ga. SS
        (Brushed)
H =  14 Ga. SS
        (Painted)
J  =  16 Ga. SS
        (Painted)
K =  18 Ga.SS
        (Painted)
Frame
A = 12 Ga. CRS
B = 14 Ga. CRS
C = 16 Ga. CRS
D = 18 Ga. CRS
E = 14 Ga. SS
       (Brushed)
F = 16 Ga. SS
       (Brushed)
G = 18 Ga. SS
        (Brushed)
H =  14 Ga. SS
        (Painted)
J  =  16 Ga. SS
        (Painted)
K =  18 Ga.SS
        (Painted)
FLUORESCENT:
87F16-24
1 = 1 Lamp
2 = 2 Lamp
HID:
1 = 1 Lamp
LED:
87F16-24
L2 = LED 2 Bds(5000lms)
L3 = LED 3 Bds(7500lms)
# of Lamps
87F16-24 HID
50   = 50W   MH - HPS∞
70   = 70W   MH - HPS∞
100 = 100W MH - HPS∞
150 = 150W MH - HPS∞
87F16-24 HID
150  = 150W MH - HPS∞
250  = 250W MH - HPS∞
400  = 400W MH - HPS∞
# Ballasts/Drivers
Fluorescent:
1  =  Ballast
2  =  Ballast
LED: